Rates - Fees & Charges: EAS - Rate Account Enquiry Only (UV) EAS - Rates, Orders & Requisitions Enquiry (GRV) CBH Ex-gratia rates - per tonne	GST Exempt GST Included \$77.00 \$132.00 \$0.025	
Other GPF - Fees & Charges: Photocopying/Printing per page (A4, 1 side B&W) Photocopying/Printing per page (A3, 1 side B&W) Photocopying/Printing per page (A4) Photocopying/Printing per page (A3) Scanning to File per page (A3 & A4) Printed copy of Council Agenda or Minutes Corndolly Pins Keyrings Pens Stubby Holders	GST Exempt GST Included \$0.85 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$1.00 \$25.00 \$9.00 \$6.00 \$5.00 \$4.00	
Animal Control - Fees & Charges: Dog and Cat Registrations as per State Legislation Seizure and impounding of registered dog/cat Seizure and impounding of unregistered dog/cat Sustenance and Maintenance of dog/cat in pound - per Return of impounded dog (office hours) Return of impounded dog (outside office hours)	GST Exempt GST Included \$75.00 \$100.00 \$20.00 Nil \$225.00	
Note: All fees must be paid in full on collection of pe be registered before release.	ts. All animals are required to	
Fines as per Regulations. Other Fees & Charges as per annual Fees & Charges list.		
ESL BFB & Emergency Management Fees & Charge ES Building – per day	s: GST Exempt GST Included \$77.00	
Other Health - Fees & Charges: WACHS Health Centre rent – per week Room Hire – per day	GST Exempt GST Included \$143.00 \$55.00	
Staff Housing - Fees & Charges: Employee Rent – per week	GST Exempt GST Included \$65.00	
Other Housing - Fees & Charges: Lot 95 Greenham (3) Lot 98 Greenham Lot 550 DEF Smith (3) Lot 164C Lodge (GROH Lease) Lot 204 Pearman (GROH Lease) Lot 164 Lodge (Non-staff charge) Lot 203 Pearman (Non-staff charge)	GST Exempt GST Included \$140.00 \$150.00 \$110.00 Negotiated Negotiated \$160.00 \$165.00	
Community Housing - Fees & Charges: Lot 13 Smith (3) Lot 291 Smith (3) Lot 550 ABC Smith (3)	GST Exempt GST Included \$130.00 \$110.00 \$110.00	
Sanitation Household - Fees & Charges: Refuse collection per bin Refuse collection per bin – Age Pensioner Recycling collection per bin Recycling collection per bin – Age Pensioner Rubbish Site Charge (non-collection)	GST Exempt GST Included \$180.00 \$110.00 \$170.00 \$110.00 \$60.00	

Sewerage - Fees & Charges:	GST Exempt GST Included
Sewerage Charge	\$0.1069
Minimum Charge	\$350.00
Non-Retail Proportion Commented to Course	
Non-Rated Properties Connected to Sewer	¢259.00
First major fixture	\$258.00
Each additional major fixture	\$112.00
Septic Tank Application	
Application Fee	\$118.00
Local Government Report Fee (Waste greater than 540L	•
Permit to use an apparatus (includes all inspections)	\$118.00
To think to doo an apparatus (morados an mopositorio)	ψ.10.00
Town Planning - Fees & Charges:	GST Exempt GST Included
As per Development & Planning (Local Government Fee	
2 (-, - g
Cemetery - Fees & Charges:	GST Exempt GST Included
Cemeteries - Koorda & Cowcowing	
On application to hold a funeral, the following fees s	hall be payable in advance
Plot Fee	_
Land for grave 2.4m x 1.2m	\$30.00
Land for grave 2.4m x 2.4m	\$60.00
Discipated Crays	
Digging of Grave	#000.00
Any child under 5 years of age, 1.2m deep	\$820.00
Any other person 1.8m deep	\$1,240.00
Any other person 2.15m deep	\$1,500.00
Beyond 1.8m for each additional 0.3m,	\$200.00
or part thereof	
Re-opening of Grave	
Any child under 5 years	\$820.00
Any persons over 5 year (opening & refilling)	\$1,240.00
ruly percents ever e year (eperuing a remining)	Ψ1,210.00
Additional Charges for Funerals held on;	
Saturdays	\$325.00
Public Holidays & Sundays	\$540.00
Grant of Right of Burial	
Issue of Certificate & Registration	\$108.00
Niche Wall	
Single Niche	\$100.00
Double Niche	\$140.00
Miscellaneous	
Funeral Directors Licence	
Fulleral Directors Licence	¢50.50
Manumental Masona License	\$59.50 \$50.50
Monumental Masons Licence	\$59.50
Permit or erect a headstone or monument	\$59.50 \$27.00
Permit or erect a headstone or monument Permit to erect any name plate	\$59.50 \$27.00 \$21.00
Permit or erect a headstone or monument	\$59.50 \$27.00 \$21.00
Permit or erect a headstone or monument Permit to erect any name plate Note: Licenses valid until 30 June of the financial ye	\$59.50 \$27.00 \$21.00
Permit or erect a headstone or monument Permit to erect any name plate	\$59.50 \$27.00 \$21.00 ar paid.
Permit or erect a headstone or monument Permit to erect any name plate Note: Licenses valid until 30 June of the financial ye Public Halls & Civic Centres - Fees & Charges:	\$59.50 \$27.00 \$21.00 ar paid. GST Exempt GST Included
Permit or erect a headstone or monument Permit to erect any name plate Note: Licenses valid until 30 June of the financial ye Public Halls & Civic Centres - Fees & Charges: Hall – All Facilities	\$59.50 \$27.00 \$21.00 ar paid. GST Exempt GST Included \$165.00
Permit or erect a headstone or monument Permit to erect any name plate Note: Licenses valid until 30 June of the financial ye Public Halls & Civic Centres - Fees & Charges: Hall – All Facilities Club Hire morning/afternoon	\$59.50 \$27.00 \$21.00 ar paid. GST Exempt GST Included \$165.00 \$15.00
Permit or erect a headstone or monument Permit to erect any name plate Note: Licenses valid until 30 June of the financial ye Public Halls & Civic Centres - Fees & Charges: Hall – All Facilities Club Hire morning/afternoon Club Hire evening after 5pm, Casual Use or Stage Only Full Dress Rehearsal	\$59.50 \$27.00 \$21.00 ar paid. GST Exempt GST Included \$165.00 \$15.00 \$25.00 \$50.00
Permit or erect a headstone or monument Permit to erect any name plate Note: Licenses valid until 30 June of the financial ye Public Halls & Civic Centres - Fees & Charges: Hall – All Facilities Club Hire morning/afternoon Club Hire evening after 5pm, Casual Use or Stage Only Full Dress Rehearsal Swimming Areas - Fees & Charges:	\$59.50 \$27.00 \$21.00 ar paid. GST Exempt GST Included \$165.00 \$15.00 \$25.00 \$50.00
Permit or erect a headstone or monument Permit to erect any name plate Note: Licenses valid until 30 June of the financial ye Public Halls & Civic Centres - Fees & Charges: Hall – All Facilities Club Hire morning/afternoon Club Hire evening after 5pm, Casual Use or Stage Only Full Dress Rehearsal	\$59.50 \$27.00 \$21.00 ar paid. GST Exempt GST Included \$165.00 \$15.00 \$25.00 \$50.00

Other Recreation - Fees & Charges:	GST Exempt GST Included
Recreation Ground & Facilities All Facilities: Function (Pavilion, Kitchen, Bar etc)	\$160.00
Meeting Rooms: Old Kitchen or Tennis Rooms	\$55.00
Cricket – per annum	\$450.00
Tennis – per annum	\$520.00
Basketball – per annum	\$420.00
Hockey – per annum	\$420.00
Netball – per annum	\$420.00
Football – per annum	\$2,600.00
Use of PA System	\$50.00
Bond for PA System	
Bond – Functions where alcohol will be consumed	\$270.00
bond – Functions where alcohol will be consumed	\$325.00
Gymnasium	
Annual – Adult	\$140.00
Annual – Pensioner/Student	\$105.00
6 months – Adult	\$80.00
6 months – Pensioner/Student	
3 months – Adult	\$60.00 \$50.00
3 months – Adult 3 months – Pensioner/Student	
	\$40.00
Sports Club – per session	\$10.00
Fob Bond	\$15.00
Drive In Entry	
Drive In Entry Double Feeture Adults (16 and ever)	\$15.00
Double Feature Adults (16 and over)	
Double Feature Children (3 years and under free)	\$5.00
Single Movie Screening Adults (Children free)	\$10.00
Library - Fees & Charges:	GST Exempt GST Included
Charges for lost books are at replacement cost.	eer zaempt eer meidded
Rural - Fees & Charges:	GST Exempt GST Included
Rural - Fees & Charges: Tree Planter (automated) – per day	GST Exempt GST Included \$220.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day	\$220.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day	\$220.00 \$110.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3)	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$10.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$45.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$45.00 \$55.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$45.00 \$5.00 \$20.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly Showers (non park resident) – per use	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$45.00 \$5.00 \$20.00 \$5.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly Showers (non park resident) – per use Washing Machines – per wash cycle	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$45.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$33.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly Showers (non park resident) – per use	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$45.00 \$5.00 \$20.00 \$5.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly Showers (non park resident) – per use Washing Machines – per wash cycle Clothes Dryer – per cycle	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$45.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$33.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly Showers (non park resident) – per use Washing Machines – per wash cycle Clothes Dryer – per cycle RV Parking Fee (Not in Caravan Park)	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$45.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$3.00 \$4.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly Showers (non park resident) – per use Washing Machines – per wash cycle Clothes Dryer – per cycle	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$10.00 \$45.00 \$5.00 \$20.00 \$33.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly Showers (non park resident) – per use Washing Machines – per wash cycle Clothes Dryer – per cycle RV Parking Fee (Not in Caravan Park) Overnight	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$45.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$33.00 \$4.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly Showers (non park resident) – per use Washing Machines – per wash cycle Clothes Dryer – per cycle RV Parking Fee (Not in Caravan Park) Overnight Building Control - Fees & Charges:	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$45.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$33.00 \$4.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly Showers (non park resident) – per use Washing Machines – per wash cycle Clothes Dryer – per cycle RV Parking Fee (Not in Caravan Park) Overnight	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$45.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$33.00 \$4.00
Tree Planter (automated) – per day Tree Planter (manual) – per day Tree Planter (hand held) – per day Bait Layer – per day Tourism - Fees & Charges: Yalambee Units 1 Bedroom – per night 1 Bedroom – weekly 2 Bedrooms – per night 2 Bedrooms – weekly Caravan Park (PAY 2, STAY 3) Powered Site – per night Powered Site – weekly Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – per night Non-Powered/Unoccupied Van – weekly Tents – per night Tents – weekly Showers (non park resident) – per use Washing Machines – per wash cycle Clothes Dryer – per cycle RV Parking Fee (Not in Caravan Park) Overnight Building Control - Fees & Charges:	\$220.00 \$110.00 \$30.00 \$32.00 GST Exempt GST Included \$110.00 \$385.00 \$135.00 \$475.00 \$25.00 \$110.00 \$45.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$33.00 \$4.00

Other Economic Services - Fees & Charges:	GST Exempt GST Included
ATM	
ATM Fees – Per Transaction	\$2.80
Community Bus	
Hire Charges – per km	\$0.80
Tille Charges – per kill	ψ0.00
Water Standpipes	
Water from Stand pipe – per kilolitre	\$TBA
(TB advised based on usage eg; Commercial)	
Private Works - Fees & Charges:	GST Exempt GST Included
Private Works Plant Hire – per hour	* 40 = 00
Graders	\$195.00
Front End Loader	\$175.00
Self Propelled M.T Roller	\$125.00
Steel Roller	\$145.00
Truck - 6x4	\$155.00
Prime Mover & Tri Axle Side Tipper	\$195.00
Prime Mover & Low Loader	\$195.00
Bobcat	\$105.00
Broom & Tractor	\$120.00
Truck - 3T	\$115.00
Cherry Picker	\$125.00
Excavator	\$125.00
Street Sweeper	\$115.00
Labour Cost	\$85.00
Wester Power Hourly Rate	\$245.00
Ride on Mower	\$95.00
Compactor – per day	\$55.00
Gravel/Wodjil – per tonne	\$28.00
Blue Metal (if available) - per tonne	\$70.00